

Complaint case-268/16

Order dt 22/07/21

Today is fixed for hearing .
None moves . No step is taken.
Since none appears, proper adjudication is not possible.
Due to covid situation the case is adjourned today.
To 07/10/21 for hearing.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah