

268C/2016

Order dt- 04.02.2023

Today is fixed for hearing.

Accused person files a petition praying for time.

The prayer for time is allowed.

Resoluton taken by Local Bar not to pass any adverse order.

The case is adjourned for today.

To 24.04.2023 for hearing.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah