

**Complaint Case No.268C of 2016(CIS Reg. no. 268/16)**

**CNR No. : WBHW04-002017-2016**

**Order dated: 25/02/25**

Today is fixed for hearing.

Accused files an adjournment petition.

Ld. P.O is on leave.

Ld. JM, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Howrah is in-charge.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 30.04.2025 for hearing.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah  
(In-charge)